RECEIVED

May 06, 2024

CITY OF IRVINE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE

Memo

To: Oliver C. Chi, City Manager

From: Larry Agran, Vice Mayor $\mathcal{L}\mathcal{A}$

Date: May 6, 2024

Re: Community Partnership Fund Grants Distribution

In accordance with City Council Resolution No. 19-54, I am requesting the City Council approve the following Community Partnership Grant awards:

• \$1,000 Newport-Mesa-Irvine Interfaith Council

• \$1,000 Irvine Children's Fund

The above organizations are a qualified 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization.

Please place this nomination on the May 14, 2024, City Council Agenda for Council consideration.

cc: City Council

City Clerk

City Attorney